Plains & Eastern Clean Line

Project Cost Estimate ($mm)

LINE CONSTRUCTION
Line Segment - OK

Line Segment - AR
Line Segment - TN

HVYDC CONVERTERS

Oklahoma Converter Station

Arkansas Converter Station

Tennessee Converter Station

OTHER

Development Cost

Nonrefundable System Upgrade Cost (SPS)
Nonrefundable System Upgrade Cost (TVA)
Refundable System Upgrade Cost (TVA)

TOTAL (excluding refundable upgrades)
TOTAL (including refundable upgrades)

Miles

427
277
16

$

$
$

Cost
853
553

33

300
100
300

55
30
38
196

2,262
2,458



