Plains & Eastern Clean Line

Project Cost Estimate (\$mm)

LINE CONSTRUCTION	<u>Miles</u>	<u>Cost</u>
Line Segment - OK	427 \$	853
Line Segment - AR	277	553
Line Segment - TN	16	33
HVDC CONVERTERS		
Oklahoma Converter Station		300
Arkansas Converter Station		100
Tennessee Converter Station		300
<u>OTHER</u>		
Development Cost		55
Nonrefundable System Upgrade Cost (SPS)		30
Nonrefundable System Upgrade Cost (TVA)		38
Refundable System Upgrade Cost (TVA)		196
TOTAL (excluding refundable upgrades)	\$	2,262
TOTAL (including refundable upgrades)	\$	2,458